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PRECAUTIONS ON SIDE PANEL

Container Intended for #600 Water Spot Remover Only

No. 600 Water S£ot Remover

Water Spot Remover is an acid based cleaner formulated to remove water spotting and surface acid rain from chrome and all painted
surfaces. This product will quickly and easily remove stubborn hard water spots and surface acid rain contamination. DIRECTIONS:
Thoroughly wash and rinse vehicle. Do not dry. Wear rubber gloves and eye protection. Dilute product 1:3 with water. Using a mist sprayer,
apply product to the vehicle. Do not apply to convertible or vinyl tops. Allow to dwell for 1-3 minutes. Do not allow product to dry. Agitate
surface with a wash mitt or soft bug sponge. Use a soft bristle brush for rubber moldings and trim pieces. Rewash and rinse vehicle to
remove remaining product residue. If necessary, remove remaining spots with a medium abrasive polish.

Water Spot Remover est un nettoyant acide formulé pour éliminer les taches d'eau et la pluie acide du chrome et de toutes les surfaces
peintes. Ce produit élimine rapidement et facilement les taches tenaces d'eau dure et la contamination des surfaces par la pluie acide.
MODE D'EMPLOI: Laver et rincer completement le véhicule. Ne pas sécher. Porter des gants en caoutchouc et des lunettes de protection.
Diluer le produit  1:3 avec de I'eau. A I'aide d'un pulvérisateur pneumatique, appliquer le produit sur le véhicule. Ne pas appliquer sur les
toits décapotables ou en vinyle. Laisser agir pendant 1-3 minutes. Ne pas laisser sécher le produit. Agiter la surface avec un gant de lavage
ou une éponge douce. Utiliser une brosse a poils doux pour les moulures et les gamitures en caoutchouc. Relaver et rincer le véhicule pour
enlever les résidus de produit. Si nécessaire, enlever les taches qui restent avec un produit a polir moyennement abrasif.

DANGER - Fatal if swallowed, in contact with skin or if inhaled. Causes severe skin bums and eye

damage. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Do not eat, drink or

% smoke when using this product. Do not get in eyes, on skin, or on clothing. Wear protective gloves/

ion. Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Do

not breathe dus‘Vfume/gas/mls‘Vvapors/spray Wear respiratory protection. FIRST AID: Immediately

call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several

minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.

Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take

off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water/shower. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest in a

position comfortable for breathing. Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician if you feel unwell. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or

doctor/physician. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician. Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. Store

locked up. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. Dispose of contents/container to an approved waste disposal
plant. See Safety Data Sheet for additional information.

DANGER - Mortel par ingestion, par contact cutané ou par inhalation. Provoque de graves brdlures de la peau et des Iésions oculaires.
Se laver le visage, les mains et toute surface de peau exposée soigneusement apres manipulation. Ne pas manger, boire ou fumer en
manipulant le produit. Eviter tout contact avec les yeux, la peau ou les vétements. Porter des gants de protection/des vétements de
un de p des yeux/du wsage Utiliser seulement en plein air ou dans un endroit bien ventilé. Ne pas

resp|rer les poussiéres/fumé Porter un équipement de protection respiratoire. PREMIERS SOINS:
Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : rincer avec précaution a l'eau
pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent étre facilement enlevées. Continuer a
rincer. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un
meédecin. Laver les vétements contaminés avant réutiisation. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : enlever
les vé inés. Rincer & I'eau/se doucher. EN CAS D'INHALATION : transporter la victime & I'extérieur et la

maintenir au repos dans une position ol elle peut confortablement respirer. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de
malaise. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS D'INGESTION : appeler immédiatement un CENTRE
ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. Rincer la bouche. NE PAS faire vomir. Garder sous clef. Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Maintenir le
récipient fermé de maniére étanche. Eliminer le contenu/récipient dans une usine d'élimination des déchets approuvée. Vloir la fiche de
sécurité pour plus d'information.

Contains (CAS#): Water (7732-18-5), Phosphoric acid (7664-38-2), Hydrogen fluoride (7664-39-3), Ethylene Glycol monobutyl ether
(111-76-2). For more ingredient information visit www.automagic.com or call toll free 1-800-729-7600.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY; Auto Magic® Distributors and/or ITW agents will not be liable for any loss or dama dge arising from this
product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty,
contract, negligence or strict Ilablllty Auto Magic® products should always be used as directed.
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